Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and CYNTHIA L RAKER ("Teacher"). CYNTHIA L RAKER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 19, 2018** and ending on JUNE 26, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 220,00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$81,304.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND CYNTHIA L RAKER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
DDITIONAL DAYS - 36	-		\$.00	0
		1		
		1		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER (PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER (OF PAYS PER YEAR			
				ļ
The Employee shall provide the above-	mentioned extracurricul	ar services.		
2. The compensation described above is f	or all services necessary	to complete		
the assignment described.				
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession	nal" employee of the Cor	rporation under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the his contract shall not be added	I to the time spent delive	ering		
any other services to the Corporation fo Employee's eligibility for overtime com	r purposes of determining	ng the		
4. In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the total	services identified abov	e, the		
Corporation Little pay 2mproyee inc con	20 pw, 00 01 02			
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			12465.00	~
DATE			EMPLOYEE N	O:
DAID				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pr	resident		
Attested:				

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and	d between th	e governing body o	f the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	oration") and	DEONNA MAE RAMS	EYER
("	Teacher"). DEONNA MAE RAMSEYER is a	a teacher as o	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	, the Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporatio and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2	on for the scho 28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	-	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	above for serv	ices under this Contra	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under t	his Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	er this Contrac	t the total salary of	\$47,342.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	lments on a	biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any o pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-	-		20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20)-28-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>			
•	Feacher	School Corpo	oration by:	
-		President		
	Attested:			

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and	d between th	e governing body of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpe	oration") and	LINDSEY RAECHAL RAVIS
("	Teacher"). LINDSEY RAECHAL RAVIS is a	teacher as	defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	, the Corpora	tion and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporatio and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2		
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	bove for serv	ices under this Contract consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under t	his Contract is .
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services unde during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	r this Contrac	et the total salary of \$48,572.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)</i>	ments on a	biweekly basis.
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-	_	
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20)-28-6-2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>		
٦	Teacher Teacher	School Corp	oration by:
-		President	
,	Attested:		

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND LINDSEY RAECHAL RAVIS FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300,00	0
	TO A NATIONAL PROPERTY OF THE			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER (PAYMENT TYPES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
V-AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER (OF TAISTER TEAR			
The Employee shall provide the above-	mantioned extraourrisula	r carriago		
The compensation described above is for the assignment described.	or all services necessary t	o complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession				
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the he suant to this Contract shall not be added				
any other services to the Corporation for	r purposes of determining	g the		
Employee's eligibility for overtime com	pensation under that Act.			
4. In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the total				
Corporation start pay Employee the total	a sam payaote biweekiy,			
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			2115.00	-
DATE			EMPLOYEE N	O:
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	 Pre	sident		

Attested:
Superintendent
Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is b	y and between the governing body of the
NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("	Corporation") and CHRISTOPHER SCOTT REID
("Teacher"). CHRISTOPHER SCOTT REII	is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services described I	pelow, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporate and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Cod	pration for the school term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018 e 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immedia of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	tely above for services under this Contract consists
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expect Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	ted to work under this Contract is
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 i <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5</i>	
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for a pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 2	any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) 0-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Co	de 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018</u>	•
Teacher	School Corporation by:
	President
Attested:	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and be	tween t	ne governing body	of the
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporati	on") and	STEPHANIE LYNNE	REIMER
("	("Teacher"). STEPHANIE LYNNE REIMER is a tea	cher as	defined in Ind. Code	e 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the	Corpora	ation and the Teache	r agree that:
1.	. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-			AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	or serv	vices under this Cont	ract consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to wor Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	k under	this Contract is	
4.	. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	: Contra	ct the total salary of	\$42,460.00
5.	. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installmen Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ts on a	biweekly basis.	
6.	. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2	-		e 20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-	6-2(d) a	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this 5TH _ day of NOVEMBER , 2018.			
-	Teacher Sci	iool Corp	oration by:	
-	Pre	sident		
	Attested:			

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND STEPHANIE LYNNE REIMER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CC MUSIC AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$480.00	0
CC DRAMA/TALENT SHOW	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
		1		

	PAYME	NT TYPES	·
	0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS P	ER YEAR	
-	1. The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned	extracurricular services.	
	2. The compensation described above is for all service the assignment described.	es necessary to complete	
	3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employ the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting suant to this Contract shall not be added to the time any other services to the Corporation for purposes Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation upon the services to the compensation upon the services to the compensation upon the services are services to the compensation upon the services are services as a service to the compensation upon the services are services as a service to the compensation upon the services are services as a service to the compensation upon the services are services as a service to the compensation upon the services are services as a service to the services are services as a service to the compensation upon the services are services as a service to the services are services as a se	ng from services pur- e spent delivering of determining the	
	4. In exchange for the performance of the services ide	entified above, the	
	Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum paya	weekiy.	
	** FINAL CONTRACT **		
			8222.00
ATE			EMPLOYEE NO:
MPLC	YEE SIGNATURE	President	
\ttest	ed:		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and AMY L REINKING NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS AMY L REINKING is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 175.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$39,947.25 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 25.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY; MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LISA SUZANNE REPAAL
("	Teacher"). LISA SUZANNE REPAAL is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$61,711.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
,	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>
٦	Teacher School Corporation by:
	President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and be	etween th	e governing body o	f the
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporate	ion") and	TONYA RENEE RESA	vC
("	("Teacher"). TONYA RENEE RESAC is a tea	acher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, th	e Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	 The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6 		•	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately about of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	e for serv	ices under this Contra	act consists
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to wo Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	rk under t	his Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under the during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	is Contrac	t the total salary of \$	61,843.00
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installment <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)</i>	nts on a ∃	oiweekly basis.	
6.	5. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-	_		20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28	-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>			
<u></u>	Teacher So	chool Corpo	oration by:	
	Pr	esident		
1	Attested:			

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND TONYA RENEE RESAC FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HT STUDENT COUNCIL 33%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$99.00	<u> </u>
	PAYMENT TYPES			<u> </u>
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUN			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

- 1. The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned extracurricular services.
- 2. The compensation described above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified above, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum payable biweekly.

** FINAL CONTRACT **

	29852.00 EMPLOYEE NO:	
DATE		
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	•
Attested:		
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and b	etween th	e governing body c	of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpora	ation") and	JOANNE REYES	
("	Teacher"). JOANNE REYES is a te	eacher as d	lefined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, t	he Corporat	tion and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation f and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-		ol term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately about of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	ove for servi	ces under this Contr	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to w Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	ork under ti	nis Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under t during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	his Contrac	t the total salary of	\$42,572.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installment and Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ents on a k	oiweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5			e 20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-2	.8-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>			
-	Teacher	School Corpo	oration by:	
_	F	President		
	Attested:			

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND JOANNE REYES FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBE	ER OF PAYS PER YEAR			
1. The Employee shall provide the abo	ove-mentioned extracurricu	lar services.		
The compensation described above the assignment described.	is for all services necessary	to complete		
The Employee is an exempt "profes the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the	e hours resulting from serv	ices pur-		
suant to this Contract shall not be ac any other services to the Corporation Employee's eligibility for overtime of	n for purposes of determinit	ng the		
4. In exchange for the performance of Corporation shall pay Employee the	the services identified above total sum payable biweekly	ve, the		
** FINAL CONTRACT *	**			
			21036.00	

Attested:
Superintendent Secretary

President

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by an	d between th	e governing body o	of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	oration") and	AMY PATRICIA RICH	IMAN
("	Teacher"). AMY PATRICIA RICHMAN is a	a teacher as o	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	/, the Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2		ool term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	above for serv	ices under this Contr	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under t	his Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	r this Contrac	t the total salary of	\$41,114.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 22.0 install Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ments on a	oiweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any or pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-	_		20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20)-28-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>			
	Геаcher	School Corpo	pration by:	
	Attested:	President		

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and	between th	e governing body of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	oration") and	ELISSA MARIE RICKERT
("	Teacher"). ELISSA MARIE RICKERT is a	teacher as	defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	, the Corpora	tion and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2		ool term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	bove for serv	ices under this Contract consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under t	his Contract is .
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services unde during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	r this Contrac	t the total salary of \$42,000.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installing. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ments on a	biweekly basis.
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	-28-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.
,	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>		
	Teacher	School Corpo	pration by:
-		President	
•	Attested:		

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MELISSA LEE RIFE MELISSA LEE RIFE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$61,711.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and CARTER DREW RINGLE NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS CARTER DREW RINGLE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184,00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$44,934.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MELISSA ANN RINGLE MELISSA ANN RINGLE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 02, 2018** and ending on JUNE 12, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 200.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$49,447.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND MELISSA ANN RINGLE FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
DDITIONAL DAYS - 16			\$.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER (OF PAYS PER YEAR			
	 			
The Employee shall provide the above-	mentioned extracurricula	ar services.		
The compensation described above is f the assignment described.	or all services necessary	to complete		
	11 1 7.1 G			
 The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the ho 	ours resulting from servi	ces pur-		
suant to this Contract shall not be added any other services to the Corporation fo	to the time spent deliver r purposes of determining	ring g the		
Employee's eligibility for overtime com	pensation under that Act			
4. In exchange for the performance of the	services identified above	e, the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the total	il sum payable biweekly.			
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
)
			20120.00	
DATE			EMPLOYEE N	U:
but				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pre	esident		
Attested:				

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and	between th	e governing body of	f the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	ration") and	DEBORAH M ROBER	rs
("	Teacher"). DEBORAH M ROBERTS is a	teacher as o	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	the Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2		ol term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately all of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	bove for serv	ices under this Contra	ct consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under t	his Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	rthis Contrac	t the total salary of \$	52,779.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installr Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ments on a 【	oiweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7			20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	-28-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>			
•	Teacher	School Corpo	pration by:	
_		President		***************************************
	Attested:			

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by	and between the governing body	of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("C	Corporation") and MELISSA JEAN ROI	BISON
("	Teacher"). MELISSA JEAN ROBISON	is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code	e 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described b	elow, the Corporation and the Teache	r agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corpo and ending on JUNE 14, 2019 . Ind. Code	ration for the school term, beginning 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	JULY 31, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediat of 204.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	ely above for services under this Cont	ract consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	ed to work under this Contract is	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	under this Contract the total salary of	\$49,477.00
5,	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 in Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for a pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20		e 20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Cod	le 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>		
•	Teacher	School Corporation by:	
_	Attested:	President	
-	Superintendent	Secretary	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND MELISSA JEAN ROBISON FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
DITIONAL DAYS - 20			\$.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the above	e-mentioned extracurricul	ar services.		
The compensation described above is the assignment described.	for all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession	onal" employee of the Cor	poration under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the suant to this Contract shall not be adde	ed to the time spent delive	ring		
any other services to the Corporation f Employee's eligibility for overtime cor	or purposes of determinin apensation under that Act	g the		
4. In exchange for the performance of the				
Corporation shall pay Employee the to	tal sum payable biweekly	e, me	······································	
** DINIA1 CONITD ACT **				
** FINAL CONTRACT **		•		
				J
			2022.00 EMPLOYEE N	.
DATE				-•
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Dr.	esident		
	1 -11	outa of the		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	ooration") and	KIMBERLY L ROHRE	R		
("	Teacher"). KIMBERLY L ROHRER is	a teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	w, the Corpora	ation and the Teacher	agree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-	on for the sch -28-6-2(a)(3)(A)		AUGUST 14, 2018		
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>					
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)					
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services und during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	er this Contra	ct the total salary of	\$47,588.00		
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 insta <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)</i>	llments on a	biweekly basis.			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any operation of the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28	_		20-28-7.5-1(b)		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 2	0-28-6-2(d) aı	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
,	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018.					
7	F eacher	School Corp	oration by:	-		
-		President				
,	Attested:					

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and CHERYL A ROUSH CHERYL A ROUSH is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 134.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$57,688.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND CHERYL A ROUSH FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
ICMS NEWSPAPER	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$800.00	0
	I			
	No. 1 1/2 CONTR. ON INTEG		<u> </u>	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	PAYMENT TYPES			
U - AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NOWBER	OF PAISPER TEAR			
The Employee shall provide the above	-mentioned extracurricula	ar services.		
The compensation described above is the assignment described.	for all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "professio	nal" employee of the Cor	poration under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h suant to this Contract shall not be added	iours resulting from servi d to the time spent delive	ces pur- ring		
any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime com	or purposes of determinin	g the		
4. In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the tot	services identified above	e, the		
Corporation state pay Employee the tot	ai sum payaote orweckty.			
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
				:
			8197.02	<u></u>
TS AUDED			EMPLOYEE N	U;
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pre	esident		
	• • •			

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KRISTY A ROWLAND KRISTY A ROWLAND is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$54,111.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND KRISTY A ROWLAND FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
MCMS TRACK (F)	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,040.00	0
MCMS YEARBOOK	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,040.00	0
				<u></u>

PAYMENT TYPES

0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS	PER YEAR	
1. The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned	d extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for all serv the assignment described.	ices necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours result suant to this Contract shall not be added to the tin any other services to the Corporation for purposes Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation	ing from services pur- ne spent delivering s of determining the	
4. In exchange for the performance of the services i	dentified above, the	
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum pay	able biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
		8426.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
ATE		
MPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
uttested:		
uperintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and b	etween the	governing body o	f the
N	IORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpora	ition") and I	RYAN JAMES ROY	
("-	Teacher"). RYAN JAMES ROY is a te	eacher as de	efined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the	ne Corporatio	on and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6		el term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately abo of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	ve for servic	es under this Contra	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to we Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	ork under thi	is Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under the during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	nis Contract	the total salary of \$	643,095.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installment Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ents on a bi	weekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5	_		20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-26	8-6-2(d) and	Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>			
7	Teacher S	ichool Corpor	ration by:	
	P	resident		
,	Attested:			

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND RYAN JAMES ROY FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS SPEC ED DEPARTMENT CHAIR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,600.00	
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
<u> </u>				<u> </u>

PAYMENT TYPES	
= AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS PER YEAR	
The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned extracurricular services.	1
The compensation described above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.	
The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.	
In exchange for the performance of the services identified above, the	
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum payable biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **	
	J
2197.00	
EMPLOYEE NO:	
SIGNATURE President	
SIGNATURE President	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and PAIGE ASHLEY RUICH PAIGE ASHLEY RUICH is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,284.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

^{**} FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and	l between th	e governing body o	f the
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	oration") and	QUINN FORREST RU	ІСН
("	'Teacher''). QUINN FORREST RUICH is a	teacher as o	lefined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	, the Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2		ol term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	bove for servi	ices under this Contra	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under t	his Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	r this Contrac	t the total salary of \$	41,588.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installr ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ments on a	iweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7	_		20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-	-28-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>			
•	Teacher	School Corpo	ration by:	
-		President	· ·	
•	Attested:			

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND QUINN FORREST RUICH FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
MCMS CROSS COUNTRY (F)	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,040.00	0
MCMS ASST WRESTLING	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,160.00	0

PAYM	ENT TYPES	**
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS	PER YEAR	
The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned	d extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for all serv the assignment described.	ices necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours result suant to this Contract shall not be added to the tin any other services to the Corporation for purposes Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation	ting from services pur- ne spent delivering s of determining the	
In exchange for the performance of the services in Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum pay	dentified above, the	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
** FINAL CONTRACT **		2335.00 EMPLOYER NO:
		2335.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
АТЕ	President	
** FINAL CONTRACT ** ATE MPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and CHERYL M RUSELINK CHERYL M RUSELINK is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,714.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES